South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 08:44:15 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3568 (Rat #0034, Act #0023 of 2013) General Bill, By Weeks, Sandifer and Gilliard
Similar (S 0274, H 3408)
Summary: Altering, tampering with, or bypassing electric, gas, or water meters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-13-385, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ALTERING,
TAMPERING WITH, OR BYPASSING ELECTRIC, GAS, OR WATER METERS, SECTION 58-7-60, RELATING TO THE
UNLAWFUL APPROPRIATION OF GAS, AND SECTION 58-7-70, RELATING TO THE WRONGFUL USE OF GAS AND
INTERFERENCE WITH GAS METERS, ALL SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE PENALTIES AND PROVIDE GRADUATED
PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE STATUTES. - ratified title

02/19/13
02/19/13
02/27/13
02/27/13
03/20/13
03/21/13
04/09/13
04/09/13
04/09/13
04/09/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/16/13
04/17/13
04/18/13
04/18/13
04/18/13
04/23/13
04/24/13
04/24/13
05/02/13
05/03/13
05/13/13
05/13/13

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 46)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 57)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 57)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 45)
Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard

Amended (House Journal-page 34)

Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)

Scrivener's error corrected

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 104)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 104)

Ratified R 34

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/13

Act No. 23

Page 1 of 1



