South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 08:44:15 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3568 (Rat #0034, Act #0023 of 2013) General Bill, By Weeks, Sandifer and Gilliard Similar (S 0274, H 3408)

Summary: Altering, tampering with, or bypassing electric, gas, or water meters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-13-385, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ALTERING, TAMPERING WITH, OR BYPASSING ELECTRIC, GAS, OR WATER METERS, SECTION 58-7-60, RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL APPROPRIATION OF GAS, AND SECTION 58-7-70, RELATING TO THE WRONGFUL USE OF GAS AND INTERFERENCE WITH GAS METERS, ALL SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE PENALTIES AND PROVIDE GRADUATED PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE STATUTES. - ratified title

02/19/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)
02/19/13	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 46)
02/27/13	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 57)
02/27/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 57)
03/20/13	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 45)
03/21/13		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/13	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
04/09/13	House	Amended (House Journal-page 34)
04/09/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
04/09/13	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)
04/10/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
04/10/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/10/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/10/13		Scrivener's error corrected
04/16/13	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/17/13	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/18/13	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/18/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/18/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/23/13	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
04/24/13	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 104)
04/24/13	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 104)
05/02/13		Ratified R 34
05/03/13		Signed By Governor
05/13/13		Effective date 05/03/13
05/13/13		Act No. 23